





Gibson City Melvin Sibley Community Unit School District #5 – www.gcmsk12.org Anthony Galindo, Superintendent – 307 N. Sangamon Avenue – Gibson City, Illinois 60936 Office (217) 784 - 8296 Fax (217)784 – 8558 galindo.anthony@gcmsk12.org

GCMS COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT #5 NOTICE OF COMMITTEE MEETINGS Monday, November 16, 2015

The Personnel & Finance Committee for Gibson City-Melvin-Sibley Community Unit School District #5 will meet in on, Monday, November 16, 2015, at 12:00 pm. This meeting will be held in closed session. The purpose of this meeting is:

The appointment, employment, compensation, discipline, performance, or dismissal of specific employees of the district or legal counsel for the district, including hearing testimony on a complaint lodged against an employee or against legal counsel for the District to determine its validity. 5ILCS 120/2(c)(1)

No action will be taken

This meeting will be held in the GCMS CUSD #5 Board Room located at 307 N. Sangamon Ave. in Gibson City, IL.

Posted: Friday, October 30, 2015

<u>High School</u> Chris Garard - Principal 815 N Church St. Gibson City, Illinois 60936 217 – 784 – 4292 Fax: 217-784-8293 <u>Middle School</u> Jeremy Darnell - Principal 316 E. 19th Street Gibson City, Illinois 60936 217 - 784 - 8731 Fax: 217-784 - 8726 Elementary School

Justin Kean - Principal 902 N. Church St. Gibson City, Illinois 60936 217 – 784 - 4278 Fax: 217 – 784 – 4782

GCMS Growth-Commitment-Motivation- Success!